

CS DJ 308-25

SHANKAR KUMAR VS. JITENDER KOHLI & ORS

19.04.2025

Fresh suit for specific performance and damages has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

1. The suit is accompanied with an application under section 149 CPC for grant of time to pay balance court fees. The application is allowed and 4 weeks time is granted to pay the balanced court fees.
2. Issue summons of the suit and notice to application under Order XXVI Rule 9 CPC and another application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 CPC on filing of PF within 7 days.
3. List on **26.05.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/19.04.2025(sk)