

13 CS DJ 308-25

SHANKAR KUMAR JHA Vs. JITENDER KOHLI

23.07.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Raj Kumar Karan, Ld. Counsel for defendants
along with defendant no.1

1. After some arguments, both the parties have submitted that the defendant no.1 will appoint a Surveyor/structural engineer, an employee of defendant no.4 company to survey and ascertain the damages caused to the suit property and how they can be rectified. Parties have mutually agreed for inspection for 26.07.2025.

2. Let the inspection of the suit property be carried out by Surveyor/structural employee of defendant no.4 to ascertain the damages caused to the suit property **on 26.07.2025 at 12 noon**. Both the parties are directed to be present in person at the time of inspection. Plaintiff may make videography of the whole process.

3. Let report of inspection and the video be filed on or before NDOH along with any terms agreed between the parties till then.

4. List **for 02.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/23.07.2025 (vg)