

13 CS DJ 308-25

SHANKAR KUMAR JHA Vs. JITENDER KOHLI

21.02.2026

Present:- Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Deepanwita Chakraborty, Ld. Counsel for
defendant (M. No.9899088130) (Email ID
deepanwita757@gmail.com).

1. Cost of Rs. 5000/- paid by the defendant to the plaintiff today.
2. Arguments advanced on application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC, Order VII Rule 11 CPC and under Section 114 CPC.
- 3 List for further arguments, if any, on **23.03.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.02.2026(sk)