

18 CS DJ 308-25

SHANKAR KUMAR JHA Vs. JITENDER KOHLI

23.05.2026

Present:- Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Balwant Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Substantial hearing has taken place.
2. Parties are agreeable to try and settle the matter. Both the parties have submitted that they will settle the matter out of court.
3. One opportunity is granted to the parties for settlement.
4. List for report of settlement, if any, / further proceedings on **06.06.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/23.05.2026(sk)